STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA RECE1 VED

IN THE SUPREME COURT SEP 19 2018

S.C. SUPHEME
C
Certiorari to Lexington County OURT

Perry H. Gravely, Circuit Court Judge

WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE,

PETITIONER
V.
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA,

RESPONDENT

APPELLATE CASE NO. 2017-001718

SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX
TAYLOR D GILLIAM ALAN WILSON
Appellate Defender Attorney General
South Carolina Commission on Indigent LILLIAN L. MEADOWS
Defense Assistant Attorney General
Division of Appellate Defense
PO Box 11589 Attorney General Office
Columbia, SC 29211-1589 P. O. Box 11549
(803) 734-1330 Columbia, SC 29211

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT



SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE, AND PARDON

SERVICES RECORDS

jumd o



State of South Carolina | |
Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services

NIKKI R. HALEY JERRY B. ADGER
" Govemor Director
2221 DEVINE STREET, SUITE 600
POST OFFICE BOX 50666
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29250
Telephone:  (303) 7?4~92”0
Facsimile: (803) 734-9440
www.dppps.sc.gov/
October 10, 2016
Anna Good, Esq.
P.O.Box7284
Columbia, SC 29202

RE: William Bruce Justice PCR
Dear Ms. Good:

Please find enclosed with this letter the materials ordered released from Judge Miller’s order
filed September 12, 2016. I have excluded reports prior to August 5, 2013, as they predate the
violations related to Mr. Justice’s parole revocation.

I have included the violation module report which was referred to in the Appointment Ledger
entry from 8/7/2013 (on Page 28 of 31). The reports, which-consist of several screen shots, are
found under Appendix A.

Due to the limited ability to print screen shots, the Agent Justification was truncated on the Edit
Violation screen. Please be aware that the full Agent Justification is repeated in the Arrest
Warrant as well as the Presentation to the Parole Board (Appendix B).

. Let me know if you have dny gquestions about this.

Sincerely,
Matthew C, Buchanan
General Counsel

cc. Johanna Valenzuela, Assistant Attorney General
Encl.
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Appomtment Ledger Report

‘e T . Appointments Since 1I1/1870

- Occqn’ed_Slnoe_. Al

", Event Code: All OutcGme Code: All County: All Site: All Pefigaicity: All User: Al

Offender Sid: L0001136 ~ Name: JUSTICE, WILLAMBRUGE ~ ©  TotalAppts: 38

A_ppt_ Data»- - Time -' : '.EVént.

' Co,untj Site ‘P'eripdic_i_t_\( Qutcome _Occ.t_,jr;Dat've--__ Time .

Offender Address How Venf ed? Telephone Number?

Offender is currently living at this address,

X0} The Offender's current Home Address lsu

ELGIN SC 29045

KERSHAW -

US Phone #: 1

‘Offender EmploymentlEarnmgs How Verified?
Offender is currently employed.

*{1}[The Offender's current Employment data is:(1). EmployerPREM!UM SOLUTIONS Address: COUNST RD

LUGOFF SC

KERSHAW

US Gross Monthly income:$0.00]

Referrals? - Follow - Up?

*None '

Arrests &/or Other Contact with Law Enforcement?
*None reported

_Comphance with Spegcial Ccndmons

*Fair :

Status of Monies Owed:

*Paid $100 on SF.

Drug Tested?

*No - : ,

General Conduct and Miscellaneous Information:
*Stifl have @ DUI pending

Reportmg Agent/Non Agent Initials:.

08/05/2013 12:56:00' Collateral Contact 28 co T Oceur. 08/05/2013  12:56:00

abuse treatment. -nc

B She stated that i T e a—
. Agent advised that Justice will be talked to and referred to substance

Spoke with foé»nd'er‘s employer, Leigh Cotton, who states — '_ I Sﬁe stated that GEBEEN

p. She stated thiat GE————

08/05/2013 15:45:00 Home Visit

28 €O D OccVio 08/05/2013  15:45:00

Page 27 Of 31 10/10/2016 10:33:10 AM



Appointment Ledger Report

Appaintments Since: 1/1/1870
Occurred Since: All

Event Code: All Outcome Code: All County: All Stte: All Periodiclty: All User: Al

Offender Sid: L0O001136 Name: JUSTICE, WILLIAM BRUCE Total Appts: 38

Appt Date Time Event County Site Periodicity Outcome Occur Date Time

Offender Address & Conditions of Residence:
Offender is currently living at this address.
*{0)[The Offender’s current Home Address is SN
ELGIN SC298045
KERSHAW
US Phone #: ] _
Contact Made With (Names & Relationships):
*Made contact with offender.
Offender Employment Status: How Verified?
Offender is no loger employed.
*{1)[The Offender’s current Employment data is:]
Any Problems Noted(arrests, questioned by law enforcement, signs of substance abuse, etc.)?
*Yes; several beer cans were scattered all over the yard along with the boxes that the beer was in.
Miscellaneous Information: (vehicles in yard, dangerous animals, other hazards) .
*Offender has a lot of scrap items around his house. He claimed that is what the beer cans were. Offender was advised
not to contact his previous employer, Leigh Cotton or her family for any reason whatsover. He advised that he would not
and he just wanted his truck back. Mrs. Cotton had already advised agent ]
. Offender was intoxicated when agent arrived and it appeared that he had been drinking heavily.
Instructions Given By Agent (staff): : ’ :
*Not to contact Leigh Cotton or her family for any reason whatsover.
Reporting Agent/Non-Agent Initials:
*nc

08/07/2013 14:56:00 Staffing 28 coO T Occur 08/07/2013  14:56:00
See violation module for warrant staffing.

Reviewed case and concur with recommendation of warrant. Offender is on parole for Burg 2nd violent and has
committed new assaultive offense. Offender is public safety threat...JTH :

08/08/2013 15:42.00  Victim Contact 28 CoO T Occeur 08/08/2013  15:42:00

State of South Carolina
Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services

NIKKI R. HALEY

Page 28 Of 31 10/10/2016 10:33:10 AM



Appointment Ledger Report

Appaintments Since: 1/1/1870
" Ocourred Since: All

Event Code: All Outcome Code: All County: A[I_ Slte: All Periodicity: All User: All

Govemor

KELA E. THOMAS
Director

SCDPPPS

P.O. Box896
Camden, SC 29021
803.425.1510

FAX 803.425.7196
August 8, 2013

SRR
.
U

RE: Community Safety

Offender: William Justice
Offense: Burglary 2nd Degree (Violent)
Date of Sentence; 06/29/1989 -
Indictment #: 89-GS-32-322

Click here to enter text.
Dear Owner:

Please be advised that the above named offender is scheduled for a violation hearing. This hearing is scheduled for
August 20, 2013 at 9:30am]. The location of the hearing is Kershaw County Detention Center, 101 Bramblewood
Plantation, Camden, SC 29020. ‘

You are welcome to attend this hearing, or you may submit a written statement to this office if you prefer not to attend.
You are under no legal obligation to respond in any manner and may totally disregard this notice if you desire. However,
if you elect to attend the hearing or wish to be notified of the outcoms if you are unable to attend, please call me at
803.425.1510. If | am unavailable, leave a message and | will return your call. :

Itis necessary for you to notify us in writing of any future changes of address and phone number if you wish continued
notification of impending actions in this case. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this case, feel free to call
me at 803.425.1510 or write to me at the above address. Thank you for your interest in this matter.

Sincerely,

Niquita Cook
Page 29 Of 31 10/10/2016 10:33:10 AM



Appointment Ledger Report

Appolntments Since: 1/1/1870
. Occurred Since: All

Event Code: All Outcame Code: All County: All Site: All Perlodicity: All User: All

Agent

08/28/2013  09:00:00  OfficeVisit 28 ~ CO D
. Progress
Offender Address - How Verified? Telephone Number?
{0} .
Offender Employment/Eamings - How Verified? .
*1} .

Beferrals? - Follow - Up? .
f\rrestvs‘ &Ior Other Contact with Law Enforcement?
9ompliance with Special Conditions:

§tatus of Monies Owed: .

ng Tested? ‘

?enerél Conduct and Miscellaneous Information:

Repbrting Agent/Non Agent Initials: .

10/16/2013 09:00:00 Hearing 28 CO D Occur 1 6/1 6/2013  11:00:00

Justice went to Lee Cl for a Parcle Board Meeting on October 16, 2013 at 9:00am. The Parole Board found Justice in
violation of conditions 3, 7, 9 and 10. His parole was revoked and Lee CI stated that they would take him to R&E. His -
case will be closed with this close date. -nc :

10/16/2013 12:00:00  Victim Contact 47 HQ D Occur 10/16/2013 12:00:00
Leigh Cptton and Amanda Wessinger attended the parole revocation hearing in opposition in Columbia. -
Leigh Cotton, SuSSR Amanda Wessinger SR o- SRS

10/17/2013 11:23:00 Case Summary 28 CO T ~ OccVio 10/17/2013  11:23:00

Justice was on Parole for 4 counts of Burglary 2nd Degree. He was paroled in March 2012. He maintained employment
while he was being supervised and his last employer was where he ran into problems. Justice had managed to stay out of
trouble until he began drinking excessively. He first got into a verbal altercation with his former employer and her son,
His agent advised him that he was to have no contact with his former employer or anyone in her family. Two days later a
physical altercation occurred in which two Assault and Battery 3rd Degree charges were filed on Justice, Justice's agent
issued a warrant and he was arrested and an Administrative Hearing was held in which it was recommended that the
case be forwarded to the Parole Board with a recommendation of revocation. Justice was revoked by the Parole Board
on October 16, 2013 and his parole case was closed. -n¢

Page 30 Of 31 10/10/2016 10:33:10 AM



Appointment Ledger Report

N Appointments Since: 1/1/1870
. Qccurred Since: All

Event Code: All Outcome Code: All County: All Site: All Pedod!cﬂy:.A!I' User: All

Offender Sid: L0001136 Name: JUSTICE, WILLIAM BRUCE - . Total Appts:

Appt Date . Time Event County Site Periodicity Outcome OccurDate Time .

Page 31 Of 31 10/10/2016 10:33:10 AM



APPENDIX A

Vioiation Module



8 SCDPPPS Enterprise Management System (PROD) - Violations

Page 1 of 1
Offender: {USTICE, WILUAMBRUCE  (S1D: 10001136 Enrlfest Potential:  Earilest Adjusted: )
Viotation Date: Status: Violation H
C @t I® 9 | v o | o [
Results Found: 1 Results Shown: 1-1
view || petere || Ydilen | o, Desciotion € Yolwon Twos | pocommendations || Bsizome Bopems || ¥
Raze 9 Q e ® || Comments & || ph
B 03/07/2013 |{ Pending |{ Violation pursuant to sectlon 24-21-680 tn that Justice violated Community Revocation 16.1 - Arrest
conditions 3, 7, 9, 10 of cause pumber 1989-G$-32-322 ordered in Safety Warrant
Lexington County t Sessions Court.

https://oms.ppp.sc.gov/(S(d1z3osssofe04gkawzak 1 mxf))/Eng/Secured/Offender/Violatio... 10/10/2016



SCDPPPS Enterprise Management System (PROD) - Edit Violation Page 1 of 1
Offender: JUSRCE, WIMIAMBRUCE  (SID: LOOO1136  Eartfest P Earilest Adjusted: ) £ Emaly
Edit Violation Conditions SupcortineRvents Response Form Staffing

* Violatian Status :
“ Violation Type :
* Violation Date :

* ODescription ¢

Comments ;

Pending v} ©
Community Safety V' @
wrernog ©

Violation pursuant to section 24-21-680 {n that Justice violated
conditions 3, 7, 9, 10 of cause number 1989-GS-32-322 ordered in
Lexington County General Sessions Court.

° Agent Recommondation :

* Agent Justification :

failing to pay BORA by being $15 fn arrears at fssuance of process and

§50 in arrears on superviston fees; falled to refrafn from contacting
LN PRI 8N ItE & ] B2 bY H4 S Y ARe 2, a2 al ) ARy

IS
w
Revocation ~
v
Justice (ailed ta follow the advice and tnstructions of his agent by A

https://oms.ppp.sc.gov/(S(d1 z3osssofe04gkawzak | mxf))/Eng/Secured/Offender/Violatio... 1 0/10/2016
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SCDFPPS Enterprise Management System (PROD) - Edit Violation Page 1 of 1

Offender: JUSTICE, WLLIAMBRUCE  (5ID: L0001136  Earflest Potential:  Earllest Adjusted: ) i l@ EmallVv
EditViglatien Conditions Supporting Events Respense Fomm Staffing
Sondition Sendition

Codo Type Shore Description/Commant
& (3 GENERAL :hs:a&:o:nl:’se contmlle’d substances, except when properly prescribed by a licensed physician, nor consume atesholle beverzges to excess, nor enter establishments
drinking o W g
)] 7 GENERAL § shall pay a supervision fee as determined by the Department,
9 GENERAL 1 shall obey ali conditians of superviston set forth {n this order Inctuding the payment of fines, restitution, or other payments, end the services of eny perlod of ince
child support payments as ordered by the courts,
& |0 GENERAL 1 shall follow the advice and instructions of my Agent and | 2gree to comply with any further conditions Imposed by the Department of its' Agents.

)

hitps://oms.ppp.sc.gov/(S(d1z30sssofe04gkawzak 1mxf))/eng/secured/offenderfviolations/... 10/10/2016



SCDPPPS Enterprise Management System (PROD) - Edit Violation Page 1 of 1 11
Offender: JUSTICE, WILAMBRUCE  (5ID: LODO1136  Earilest Potentfal:  Eartlest Adjusted: ) |L) Emai}V

Edit Violgtion Conditlons Supporting Events Response Form Staffing

Rosults Found: 1 Rosults Shown: 1-1

&ppolntmert
EromTepe " pite @ Gsowr Bain

Collateral Contact " 08/05/2013 Mon || 8/5/2013 " occaumed)] A

I I

Outcome || View Event

hitps://oms.ppp.sc.gov/(S(d1z30sssofe04gkawzak I mxf))/eng/secured/offender/violations/... 10/10/2016



5 SCDPPPS Enterprise Management System (PROD) - Edit Violation Page 1 of 1

Offender: JUSTICE, WILUAM BRUCE  {SID: LOOO1136  Eertfest P Eartlest Adjusted: ) I@,Emauy
Edit Viotation Conditfons Supporting Eventy Response Form Staffing

* Response Type : 16,1 - Anest Warrant
Comments :

Viclaticn Bisposition ;

Disposing Authority Dato : | T l

https://oms.ppp.sc.gov/(S(d1z30sssofe04gkawzak 1 mxf))/eng/secured/offender/violations/... 10/10/2016



SCUPPPS Enterprise Management System (PROD) - Edit Violation Page 1 of 1

13

Offender: JUSTICE, WILLIAM BRUCE  (SID: LO0O1136  Earflest Potentlal:  Earllest Adjusted: )
Editviolatlon Condftions Swpporting Events Respopse Form §taffing
Form Type : Arrest Warrant € Created Date : (18/07/2013 @
" End Status : [Sopvad -V Warrant Number ; VW.28-13.0m8
. B Date lssued : 08/07/2013
End Date : l08 /0772013 Sworn to and Subscribe Date : 08/07/2013

Arrost Warrant Date : 08/07/2013
Violatian Oate : 08/07/2013 ©)

- Active Status : l—"aE_'"'— VI TYPDL. c:“. :amlc
Active Date : 0870772013 rogram : Parole

Statute Number ; 24-21-630
County Of : KERSHAW

SID : L6001136 Offender Name : WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE
Indfctmont Number(s) : 89-GS-32-00322 Offender Indictment Name(s): @)
“City:[CAMDEN W
Violation
* ] of Offense :

I¥iolation pursuant to section 24-21-680 in that Justice violated conditions 3, 7, 9, and 10 of cause number 1989-GS-32-322 ordered in Lexington County General Sesstons Court.

* Violation Facts :

Justice failed to follow the advice and instructions of his agent by failing to pay BORA by belng $15 in arrears at issuance of process and $50 in arrears on supervision fees; fafled to refrain
contacting Leigh Cotton and her family as Instructed by agent on Monday, August 5, 2013; fafled to refrain from drinking alcohol to excess. According to ncident report 2013-3696 with the
County Sheriff's Office, Justice assault two victims of Ms. Cotton's family by striking victim #1 with a metal pipe across her stomach and victim 42 with a closed fist.

144
PPP Offlce Address : P.O. BOX 896 PPP Office Phone : (803 ) 425 - 1510
CAMDEN SC 25020
KERSHAW
us
. - T m——————y
Affiant : Equlm M. Cook |
*Agent: firoita M. Cook. I = Agent Badge Number : :b‘,ﬁ},—j
Offender
* Offender Address : ° Qffender Phone :
®us O Unkngea Zip O marnaticonat B Us O Intermationot
e N e
Line 2: R o '_]
* City: ELGII® State: SC  21p; 29045
County: [KERSHAW Vv
Sex : Male Race : White Helght : 505
Veight : 181 Birth Date : ]

Social Security Number : ]

https://oms.ppp.sc. gov/(S(d1230sssofe04gkawzak 1 mxf))/eng/secured/offender/violations/... 10/10/2016



4 SLUrEYS Enterprise Management System (PROD) - Edit Violation

Page 1 of 1
Offender: JUSTICE, WILLIAMBRUCE  (SID: LOOO1136 Eerifest Polential:  Eartfest Adjusted: ) @
Edit violation Condltlom Sunoorting Events Resoense Form Staffing
Rasults Found: 1. Results Shown: 1.1
Mestinepno | Salflos Staffing Outeome
08/07/2013 |} Jerry T. Hamberls ﬂ:@d J;H“n and concur with recommendation of warrant, Offender fs on perole for Burg 2nd viclent and has committed new assauitive offense. Offender is public sa1

https://oms.ppp.sc. gov/(S(d1z3osssofe04gkawzak 1 mxf))/eng/secured/offender/violations/... 10/10/2016
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Parole Board Documents
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1 610/15/2@13 03:57  803-7; 373 SCPPS PROCURMENZ..  PAGE 01/81

South Caralina Department of Probatiof, Parole and Pardon Services

Parale Revecation Order _ . - L.
SCDC# 00084810
SID:# LO001136
South Carolina
RV
William Justice

ORDER

Whereas the above named Paralee has been charged with viblating the conditions of parole ordered on by the South Carclina
Board of Probation, Parele and Pardon Services, ag set forth in the warrant or citation filed herein.

After héaring the evidence and being duly advised, we find the Parolee has violated one or mare of the cenditions of supervision
as set forth in the affidavit filed herein and dated a capy of which is incorporated by reference, ) :

The South Carolina Board of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services now find that the Parolee has violated the eanditions of
Parole number: :

10 20 s® 40 s0 60 78 a3 ol 10X 1O 120 130

Sbecial Conditions [] Additional Conditions which were agreed to by the Parolee on the above date [] 16 OJ

MR Cansequence whereof, the South Carelina Board of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services hereby orders the parole revekedand

orders the above named Parolee be retumed to the South Carolina Department of Corrections to serve the remainder of the original
sentence imposed by the Court, said sentence to run from the date of commitment until the final date of expiration of the maximum active
sentence, . : :

The parole is revoked in the (==TPresence [JAbsence  Clwaiver) of the Paroiee by the parel of the full Board.
[JiT 1S ORDERED that the 2bove named Paroles is continued on parole as provided for in the sentence Identified above and subject to

the conditians set forth therein and ot Incansistent with the order. This action le teken in the (] Absence [ Presance [ ] Waiver)
of the Parolee. . .

Oladditional Conditians ordered by the Board.,
Additional Conditions:

This is to certify that | have read or have had read to me the Order and the Conditions set out therain.. If | have been continued under
supervision, | agree to comply with the above conditions and all conditions of my original parole order not inconsistent with this order.

Orde i Létayof oo .éﬁ[g
TG (Calligl

| Revision A Ravision Date: 11/28/ 99§
. Form 1160 (Template)




/“\

outh Carolina Department of Pr,‘, ‘tion, Parole and Pardon Serwces

iolatlon Report
Offender's Name: WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE .
State of South Carolina, County of: KERSHAW Warrant#:  W-28-13-0018
SID#: L0001136 : Date of Birth: 12/1/1949
SCDCi:
Indictment Numbers: Offense and Offense Code: )
89-GS-32 00322 86 - Burglary (Violent) (After June 20, 1985) -
' Second degree R

Supetvision Program: Parole Begin Date: 5/3/2012 End Date: 3/6/2032 '. a

Supervision Level:  High Supervision . ;

Sentencing Judge: . “ Sentencing County: KERSHAW ‘

Sentencing Date:  5/3/2012 _ " \ - . : ; L

Location (Bold Response): Jail .. . ... . . i N T »

Sentence:

Parole for 20 years .

Special Conditions: - o ; i

Other1 - INTENSIVE SUPERVISION NTE 6 MOS; Other2 - MUST ATTEND & SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE ADDICI' IONS? TREATMENT UNIT .
PROGRAM & ATTEND AFTERCARE; Other3 - MUST REIMBURSE SCDPPPS $390. FOR THE COST OF PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION

Current Address and Summary of Residence:

AR SC 29045, KERSHAW, USA,
Reporting:

Reports on a monthly basis as scheduled.

Employment Records While Under Supervision:

Employer Dates (from -to) Reason(s) for Leaving - Earnings
WHITLEY SCRAP METAL 5/3/2012-5/22/2013
PREMIER SOLUTIONS 5/22/2013 - 8/5/2013

Justice Is no longer employed since this incident. His employer allowed him to borrow her car, when she learned he was drinking, she
advised him he could not drive it. He began harassing her and other members of her family.

Financlial Conditions:
‘ Total Amount Pay Period Total Paid |Date Last Arrearage |Balance
ordered Paid Due
Fees ' 4
Board Ord, Other Reimburse $390.00 $10.00/M $135.00| 5/22/2013 $15.00 $255.00
Regular Supervision $11,650.00 $50.00/M $400.00| 7/24/2013 $50.00 $11,250.00
Justice Is In arrears on BORA $15 and $50 on supervision fees.
Prior Violation |Prior Violations Prior Violation Disposition
Dates

Details of the Present Violation: _
Violation pursuant to section 24-21-680 in that Justice violated conditlions 3, 7, 9, and 10 of cause number 1989-GS-32-322 ordered in
Lexington County General Sessions Court. - Justice falled to follow the advice and Instructions of his agent by failing to pay BORA by
being $15 in arrears at issuance of process and $50 In arrears on supervision fees; failed to refrain from contacting Leigh Cotton and

Form 1106 (Template) [Revision: D Revislon Date: 1/31/1998]

Page 1 of 2




SoufBCarolina Department of Prc lon, Parole and Pardon Services . .
Violation Report - ' :

Offender's Name: WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE

her family as Instructed by agent on Monday, August 5, 2013; failed to refrain fro
report 2013-3696 with the Kershaw County Sheriff's Office, Justice assaulted
with a metal plpe across her stomach and victim #2 with a closed fist.

Agent's Recommendation:
Revocation

m drinking alcohol to excess. According to incident
two members of Ms. Cotton's family by striking victim #1

Agent’s Justification:

Justice was instructed by his agent on August 5, 2013, to refrain from having contact with Leigh Cotton, his former employer, or
anyone in her family. He stated that he understood and would not contact them. At the time this home visit was conducted by his
agent, Justice had an odor of alcohol on his breath and appeared to be inebriated. There were beer cans all over his yard and when
asked about the cans he stated that they were dontated to him to be recycled. Justice made contact with Mrs. Cotton shortly after he

was instructed not to do so. This later resuited into an altercation with Mrs. Cotton's son and daughter-in law. He also has a pending
DUI case in Richland County.

Niquita Cook N . M‘ Agent..

S Date: 8/15/2013
Supervisor's Signature b\" W%\)’ pate: _O08-19-13

oAk 37ees
Civi\ G\“‘ﬁw““,’ ForDITA

am 1106 (Template) [Revision: D Revision Date: 1/31/1998]
age20of2



Fom by
Socin TS0
March 15, 1978
_Parole
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ARREST WARRANT

COUNTY OF KERSHAW . Indictment Number 89-GS-32-00322

Warrant Number w'.28-13.0018

State Identification No, (sID) LOBO1138

TO ANY LAW ENFDRCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR COUNTY OR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CAMDEN, AND ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS
MAGISTERIAL DISTRIQT: ‘ * .

.

It appearing from th aitached affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to balleve that WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE, did onthe 7 day of August, 2013 violate the
aiminal laws of the S}ate of South Carolina as set forth below: .

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Violatlon pursuant td section 24-21-680 in that Justice violated conditions 3,7,9,and 10 of cause number 1985-GS-32
Sesslons Court,

=322 ordered in Lexington County Genera)

Now, therefore, you
to law. A copy of thi
this Z day of August,

@ empowered and directed to arrest the sald defendant and bring WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE before me forthwith to be dealt with according
Artest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the ime of its executlon, or as soon thereafter as is practicable. Done at CAMDEN, 5. C.

County of KERSHAW e g

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA - AFFIDAVIT
Personally appeared before me, one Niguita M. Cook, who, first being duly swom, deposes and says that WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE did within this County and State

on the 7 day of + 2013, violate the criminal laws of the State of South Caralina In the following particulars:
. DESCRIPTION OF OFF ENSE:
Violation pursuant th section 24-21-680 In that Justice violated conditions 3, 7,9, and 10 of cause number 1989-GS-32-322 ordered In Lexington County General
Sesslons Court, ’ .

The affiant states [hat there is probable cause to belleve that the defendant naimed above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that such probable
cause s based onlthe following facts: ot

Justice failed
arrears at isgs

ance of process and $50 in arrears on supervision fees; failed to refrain from contacting Leigh
Cotton and her, family as instructed by agent on Monday, August s, 2013; failed to refrain from drinking alcohol
to excess. Acc rding to incident report 2013-3696 with the Kergshaw County Sheriff:

victims of Ms.|cCotton's family by striking victim #1 with a metal pipe across her
closed figt.

tt:c'.: follow the advice and instructions of hig agent by failling to Pay BORA by being $15 in

8 Office, Justice assault two
stomach and victim #2 with g

Sworn to and S¢bscribed before me

this 7 day of Au . 2013, i AL
' Affiant
Address: p.0,B0x 896
(L.S) CAMDEN, 5C 29020
KERSHAW
UsA

(803) 425-1510

¥m 16.1 (Template) (Revision A Relvision Data 11/06/38) Page10f2




RETURN STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INFORMATION.ON DEFENDANT

COUNTY OF Name  WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE
' . Address
KERSHAW . ELGIN, SC 28045
THE STATE B Phone NN
Constable or Law Enforcement Officer against . Sex o Race - Height 505
| Weight 189 Birthdate GENEEID
A copy of this Arrest Warrant was delivered by me to the WILLAW BRUCE Jdsmce : - Social Security Number
P! S nt was ggiive me " : e —————
following defendant: INFORMATION ON WITNESSES
oo e ARREST WARRANT Name
Y Offense: Victation of Conditions of Parole Supervit Address
. l / A M 7_0/77(5‘ ense: Violation of Conditions of Parole Supervision Phone
Offense Section:  24-21-680  ° Name N '
. Address
Phone

onthe _z_day of /?VC—OJ/ ;0/} . Date: 8/7/2013

Officer and Agency: SC Department of Probation, - Name

Parole and Pardon Services - -Address
2 ’ Phone
Constable or Law Enforcement OCificer .
Niquita M. Cook Name
This Warmrant i rtified fo in_[Co! f - Address
is Warmrant is cei r service in [County of wamant e
Certification] County. The accused is to be amested and brought Disposition Phone
before me to dealt with according to law. o PRELIMINARY HEARING held by
s) o ' Magistrate ' —
Signature of Judge 'emence on . ' T
. . Attomey for the Defendant.
Co-Defendants 5 Decision
- BAIL
Date Set
Magistrate
- i . : Amount
. Surety
8 Fom 16.1 (Templats) {Revision A Revision Date 11/06/88) : Page20f2
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South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services
Scripting of the Presentation of a Violation Case to the Parole Board
?

Today's Dat%: September 19, 2013

May it please the Board this is the case of William Bruce Justice, who received a
sentence of 60 years on June 29, 1989 for the offense of four counts of Burglary 2"
Degree. The.offender was paroled on May 3, 2012. On, August 7, 2013 legal process
was issued and was subsequently served on the offender on August 7, 2013 The legal
process charged the following vuolatlon(s)

Violation Description: Justice fatled to follow the advice and instructions of his agent
by failing to pay BORA by being $15 in arrears at issuance of process and $50 in
arrears on supervision fees; failed to refrain from contacting Leigh Cotton and her
family as instructed by agent on Monday, August 5, 2013; failed to refrain from
drinking alcohol to excess. According to incident report 2013-3696 with the Kershaw
County Sheriff's Office, Justice assault two victims of Ms. Cotton's family by striking
victim #1 with a metal pipe across her stomach and victim #2 with a closed fist.

Such actions constitute a violation of the following conditions: Violation pursuant to
section 24-21-680 in that Justice violated conditions 3, 7, 9, and 10 of cause number
1989-GS-32-322 ordered in Lexington County General Sessions Court.

An Administrative hearing was conducted on August 27, 2013 and the case was
referred to the Board with the recommendation of revocation.

Unsatisfied time on the sentence is 18 years and 7 months.

NOTE: Unsatisfied time on a sentence is calculated by counting from the issuance
date of the warrant or citation to the supervision expiration date.

Form 1159 (Template) [Revision B Revision Date 05/31/1998]
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South Carolina Department of Probation, Parcle, & Pardon Services

Administrative Hearing Summary

Releasee WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE SCDC# 00084810 SID# L0001136

Location KERSHAW COUNTY DETENTION CENTER, CAMDEN, SC
Date AUGUST 27, 2013 Time 9:21 A.M. Tape# JFR082713

PERSONS IN ATTENDANCE

JERRY F'. RIVERS ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICER
NIQUITA COOK AGENT
WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE DEFENDANT

LEIGH COTTON
PAUL COTTON III

AGENT'’S WITNESS
AGENT’S WITNESS

N OIN N NS

FINDINGS:

I find that William Bruce Justice has violated conditions 3, 7,
9, and 10, as set forth in the affidavit dated August 7, 2013;
such conditions having been contained in the Certificate of
Parole accepted by the defendant in writing on May 2, 2012.

I find that Mr. Justice has used alcoholic beverages to excess.
Agent Cook testified that Mr. Justice was found to have used
alcoholic beverages to excess, and found to be highly
intoxicated during a home visit conducted by the agent on
August 5, 2013. Agent Cook further testified that the purpose
of the home visit was to instruct Mr. Justice to refrain from
having any contact with Mrs. Leigh Cotton, his former employer,
or Mrs. Cotton’s family duae to recent negative messages from
Mrx. Jhst;ce to Mrs. Cotton, and additional negative messages
between Mr. Justice and Mrs. Cotton’s son Herbert Dorsey Jr.
Agent Cook further testified that she observed numerous alecohol
(beex) containers in and around Mr. Justice’s residence, and
that Mr. Justice’s appearance gave the agent reason to believe
he had been consuming excessive amounts of alcoholic beverages.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole, & Pardon Services
Administrative Hearing Summary

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

I find that Mr. Justice willfully failed to pay the Board
ordered Victim Restitution, statutory collection fee and the
statutorily required Supervision Fee. Agent Cook testified that
Mr. Justice failed to pay his :equ::ed financial obl;gat;ons as
instructed yet reported employment at his last progress report,
thus having the ability to pay based ot income from employment.
Agent Cook further stated that Mr. Justice has been terminated
from his employment with Mrs. Leigh Cotton since his last
progress raport due to recent developments, that Mr, Justice
does not suffer any medical, mental or physical infirmities to
preclude employment, and as such had the abxlzty to pay based on
both his abilities to work and earn an income.

I find that Mr. Justice failed to follow the advice and
instructions of the supervising agent. Agent Cook testified
that Mr. Justice repeatedly failed to follow the advice and
instructions of the supervising agent by having contact with
Mrs. Leigh Cotton and her family despite being given explicit
Instructions and warnings from the supervising agent on

August 5, 2013. Agent Cook additionally testifiaed that despite
the instructions and warnings, Mr. Justice continued to send
threatening text messages and voicemail messages to Mrs. Cotton
and her son Herbert Dorsey Jr. Mrs. Cotton also testified and
presented multiple voicemail messages from her cellular
telephone which clearly show the extent of Mr. Justice’s
threatening behavior on August 5, August 6, and August 7, 2013.
Agent Cook also testified that Mr. Justice’s threatening
behavior escalated to the point of violence after he did assault
Mr. Dorsey and his wife, Amanda Wessingex on August 7, 2013,

I find that the aforementioned violations constitute a willful
failure to follow the advice and instructions of the supervising
agent. I base these findings on Mr., Justice’s own admission
during testimony and on the testimony and evidence submitted by
Agent Cook and Mrs. Leigh Cotton.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole, & Pardon Services
' Administrative Hearing Summary

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

S

CONCLUSIONS: I CONCLUDE THAT REVOCATION OF MR. JUSTICE’S
PAROLE IS THE APPROPRIATE RESPONSE TO THE VIOLATIONS CITED IN
THE AFFIDAVIT. MR. JUSTICE FAILED TO REFRAIN FROM CONSUMING
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO EXCESS, AND “HAS REPEATEDLY FAILED TO
FOLLOW THE ADVICE AND INSTRUCTIONS OF THE SUPERVISING AGENT BY
FAILING TO. REFRAIN FROM HAVING CONTACT WITH LEIGH COTTON AND HER
FAMILY MEMBERS BY COMMUNICATING THREATS AND BY EXHIBITING '
THREATENING ‘AND ASSAULTIVE BEHAVIOR, DESPITE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE
SUPERVISING AGENT TO NOT HAVE ANY CONTACT. MR. JUSTICE’S
THREATENING BEHAVIOR COULD BE CONSIDERED AS A COMMUNITY SAFETY
CONCERN BY SCDPPPS. MR. JUSTICE ALSQO FAILED TO PAY THE MONETARY
OBLIGATIONS IN THE CASE WHEN HE HAD THE ABILITY TO DO SO.

MR. JUSTICE HAS CLEARLY DEMONSTRATED THAT HE WILL NOT COMPLY
WITH THE TERMS OF PAROLE RELEASE AS GRANTED BY THE SOUTH
CAROLINA BOARD OF PRROLES AND PARDONS, AND IS UNDER PAROLE
SUPERVISION FOR FOUR (4) OFFENSESTHAT WERE CLASSIFIED AS
VIOLENT; THEREFORE, I CONCLUDE THAT HE IS NO LONGER SUITABLE FOR
SUPERVISION IN THE COMMUNITY.

RECOMMENDATION :
REVOCATION,

*NOTE: THE AGENT IS DIRECTED BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
OFFICER TO INITIATE CIVIL JUDGEMENT PROCEEDINGS FOR THE
RESTITUTION/REIMBURSEMENT FOR COSTS OF THE PSYCHOLOGICAL
EVALUATION ON BEHALF OF SCDPPPS.

Respectfully Submitted,
Jerwy F. Rivens

JERRY F. RIVERS

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER

SCDC # 00084810; HEARING SCHEDULED FOR TELE-CONFERENCE AT
9:00 A.M. ON OCTOBER 16, 2013, AT LEE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION;
AGENT: NIQUITA COOK; COUNTY: KERSHAW; OFFENDER WILL ATTEND.
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Sauth Caroline Dapartmant of Probation, Parole and Pardon Servicss
Parole Revocation Qrder

SCDC# 00084810
S1D# L0001 136

South Caroling
Y%
Villiam Justice
ORDER

Viirereas the above named Paralee has been charged with violating the conditions of parole ordered on by the South Carclina
Board of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services, s set forih.in the warrant or citation filed berein,

After hearing the evidence and baing duly advised, we find the Parolee hae vislated one or more of the conditions of supsrvision
ss set forth in the affidavit filed hetein and dated a capy of which is incorporated by reference.

The South Carolina Board of Frobation, Parole and Pardon Sarvices now find that the Paroles has violated the conditions of
Farcle numear:

o200 3@ <0 50 s X (0 o wX 1171 207 133

1 !
Soecizi Condivons | Additforal Conditions which were agresd to by the Paroiee on the above date D 16 L
/::)."bseqa-sﬂce wnereof, tie South Carclina Board of Prabation, Parole and Pardon Services hereby orders the parole revekes 2nd

the zbove aamed Paroles be retumed to the South Carsling Desartment of Correciions fo serve the remaindsr of the crig.ra
ce imposea by the Sourt, said sentence to run from the daie of commitment uniil the final date of expiration of the magimun: active

Cs E;}/
narole is revored in the (&7 Presence [Jabsence D‘mf-!aiver} of the Paroles by the panet of the full Board.
i~ ” 5 ORDERED that e zbove named Parofee is continued or parole as providad for in the sertence identifisd zhove ar~ susienits

i@ CONC. dens set forth therein and not Incongistent with te orger. This action is taken in the (':] Absence i Prestnce Wedver;
o ihe Parslee.

L Additional Conditions ordgted by the Board.
Astitiona Conditions;

= W gay phOcteper, 20713 v
x .

i £ ‘zlﬁ"w ﬂ '\\} _&.R)&G"N\i:}/

i
r L'l
B N
sy
Chairman & /7.&72 AL

cariify that | have rezd or have had read fe me the Crder ang te Congitions set ot thersin. I have been gansn:
agres 1o compiy with the abovs canditions 2ad afl coraitons of try ardginal varole order not inconsistznt with

:~~a h LC sy OCT G/ 3
TG /

Agent
Feisonh Peviion Date 112073569
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south Carolina Department of Pr. .tion, Parole and Pardon Serv:ces

fiolation Report

Offender’s Name: WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE
State of South Carolina, County of: KERSHAW

SID#: 10001136

Iindictment Numbers:
89-GS-32-00322

Warranti:

W-28-13-0018

Date of Birth: IS

SCDC#:

Offense and Offense Codes:

86 - Burglary (Violent) (After June 20, 1985) -

Supervision Pragram: Parole

Supervision Level:  High Supervision
Sentencing Judge:
Sentencing Date: 5/3/2012

Location (8old Response): Jail

Second degree

Begin Date: 5/3/2012 End Date:

Sentencing County: KERSHAW

3/6/2032

Senfence:
Parole for 20 years

Special Conditions:

Other1 - INTENSIVE SUPERVISION NTE 6 MOS; Other2 - MUST ATTEND & SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE ADDICTIONS TREATMENT UNIT
PROGRAM & ATTEND AFTERCARE; Other3 - MUST REIMBURSE SCDPPPS $350. FOR THE COST OF PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION

Current Address and Summary of Residence:

R SC 20045, KERSHAW, USA,

Reporting:
Reports on a monthly basis as scheduled.
Employment Records While Under Supervision:
Employer Dates (from -to) Reason(s) for Leaving Earnings
WHITLEY SCRAP METAL 5/3/2012-5/22/2013
PREMIER SOLUTIONS 5/22/2813 - 8/5/2013

advised him he could not drive it. He began harassing her and other members of her family.

Justice is no tonger employed since this incident. His employer allowed him to borrow her car, when she learned he was drinking, she

Financial Conditions:
‘ Total Amount Pay Period Total Paid [Date Last Arrearage |Balance
ordered Paid Due
Fees
Board Ord. Other Reimburss $390.00 $10.00/M $135.001} 5/22/2013 S.T 5.00 $255.00
Regqular Supervision $11,650.00 $50.00/M $400.00] 7/24/2013 $50.00f $11,250.00

Justice isin arrears on BORA $15 and $50 on supervision fees.

Prior Violation
Dates

Prior Violations

Prior Violation Disposition

Details of the Present Violation:
Violation pursuant to section 24-21-680 in that Justice violated conditions 3, 7, 9,-and 10 of cause number 1989-GS-32-322 ordered in
Lexington County General Sessions Court. - Justice failed to follow the advice and Instructions of his agent by failing to pay BORA by
being $15 in arrears at issuance of process and $50 in arrears on supervision fees; failed ta refrain from contacting Leigh Cotton and

m 1106 (Template) [Revision: D Revision Date: 1/31/1998]
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;outh Carolina Department of Pro  ion, Parole and Pardon Services 27
"iolation Report
Offender's Name: WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE

her family as instructed by agerit on Monday, A'ugust 5, 2013; failed to refrain from drinking alcohol to excess. According to Incident
report 2013-3696 with the Kershaw County Sheriff's Office, Justice assaulted two members of Ms. Cotton's family by striking victim #1
with a metal pipe across her stomach and victim #2 with a closed fist.

Agent's Recommendation:

Revocation

Agent's Justification:

Justice was instructed by his agent on August 5, 2013, to refrain from having contact with Leigh Cotton, his former employer, or
anyone in her family. He stated that he understood and would not contact them. At the time this home visit was conducted by his
agent, Justice had an ador of alcohol on his breath and appeared to be inebriated. There were beer cans all over his yard and when
asked about the cans he stated that they were dontated to him te be recycled. Justice made contact with Mrs. Cotton shortly after he

was instructed not to do so. This later resulted into an altercation with Mrs, Cotton's son and daughter-in law. He also has a pending
DUI case in Richland County:

Niquita Cook N . M‘ Agent Date: 8/15/2013

Supervisor's Signature «é\\ W%\DS Date: _ (D i , O’ ", 3

Rk % Jees
Civat gudgerent Tor BERTA

rm 1106 {Template) [Revision: D Revision Date: 1/31/1998]
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Form 16.1- Arrest Warrant]
Fom Approved by
SC Attomey Gensral
Section 17-13-160
March 15, 1978

Parole

STATE ij SOUTH CAROLINA ARREST WARRANT

COUNTY OF KERSHAW

Indictment Number 89-GS-32-00322

.28-13-
Warrant Number W-28-13-0018

State Identification No, {SID) LOOD1136

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR COUNTY OR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CAMDEN, AND ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS
MAGISTERIAL DISTRIGT: v

It appearing from the{attached affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to belleve that WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE, did on the Z day-of August, 2013 viclate the
criminal faws of the State of South Carolina as set farth below:

i DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Violation pursuant tq' section 24-21-680 in that Justice violated conditions 3, 7; 9, and 10 of cause number 1989-GS-32-322 ordered in Lexington County General
Sessians Court, .

1
Now, therefore, you Ire empowered and directed 1o arrest the sajid defendant and bring WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE before me forthwith to be dealt with according
tolaw. A topy of thislArrest Warrant shall be delivered ta the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable. Done at CAMDEN, 5. C.
this 7 day of August, 2013
!
|
County of KERSHAW
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AFFIDAVIT

Personaily appeared 'pefore me, one Niquita M. Cook, who, first being duly sworn, deposes and says that WILUAM BRUCE JUSTICE did within this County and State
on the 7 day of Auqust, 2013, violate the criminal laws of the State of South Caralina in the following particulars:

. DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

(L.S.)

1gnaiure of Frobalion aid Paroie Agent

Violation pursuant 1o section 24-21-680in that Justice violated conditions 3, 7,9, and 10 of cause number 1989-GS-32-322 ordered in Lexington County Generat
Sessions Court. '

The affiant staies that there ig probable cause o bielieve that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s) set forth, and that such probable
cause (s based on'the following facts; ‘

Justice failed to follgw the advice and imstructions of his. agent by failing to Pay BORA by being $15 ip
arrears at igsuance of process and $50 in arzears on supervision fees; failed to refrain from contact':ing Leigh
Cotton and her; family as instructed by agent on Monday, August 5, 2013; failed to refrain from drinking alcohol
to exeess. Accbrding to incident veport 2013-359¢ with thé Kershaw County Sheriff's Office, Justice assault two
victims of Ms.|Cotton's family by striking victim #1 with a metal pipe across her stomach and vicrim #2 with a
closed fist, |

1 .
Sworn to and Snixbscribed before me Z{ //{/{ M
this 7 day of August, 2013, Vil : _

T Alffiant

Address: P.0.BOX 896 _
(L.S.) CAMDEN, SC 29020

ignature ¢ otary Fublic ﬁiiSHAW

% 3» . _ {803) 425-1510
T ""”“‘!‘”"MTCLEH@%%BI@TF?S .

1161 {Template} (Revision A Relision Date 11/06/98] Page1of2
i
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Constable or Law Enforcement Officer

A copy of this Arrest Warrant was delivered by me to the
following defendant:

WL/ Ap Te77/E

on the _Z—dayof /?Uff-c/_}/ 62")//?

Constable or Law Enforcement Dfficer

This Wamant is certified for service in [Counly of warrant
Certification] County. The accused is to be arrested and brought

before me lo dealt with according lo law.

Signature of Judge

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INFORMATION ON DEFENDANT
COUNTY OF Name WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE
Address h
KERSHAW ELGIN, SC 29045
THE STATE Phone NN
against Sex Male Race White  Height 505
Weight 181 Birth date NN
INFORMATION ON WITNESSES
ARREST WARRANT N
ame
Ad
Cffense: Violation of Conditions of Parole Supervision dress
Phone
Offense Section:  24-21-680 Name
Address
Date: 8/7/2013 Phone
Officer and Agency: SC Department of Probation, Name
Parole and Pardon Services Address
Phone
Niquita M. Cook Name
Address
Disposition Phone
PRELIMINARY HEARING heid by
(L.S. Magistrate
Sentence on )
with .
Attomey for the Defendant.
Co-Defendants Decision
BAIL
Date Set
— Magistrate
Amount
Surety

Form 16 1 (Template) {Revision A Rewsion Date 11/06/98]
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South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services
Scripting of the Presentation of a Violation Case to the Parole Board

Today's Date: September 19, 2013

N

May it please the Board, this is the case of William Bruce Justice, who received a
sentence of 60 years on June 29, 1989 for the offense of four counts of Burglary 2™
Degree. The offender was paroled on May 3, 2012. On, August 7, 2013 legal process
was issued and was subsequently served on the offender on August 7 2013. The legal
process charged the following violtation(s): .

Violation Description: Justice failed to follow the advice and instructions of his agent
by failing to pay BORA by being $15 in arrears at issuance of process and $50 in
arrears on supervision fees; failed to refrain from contacting Leigh Cotton and her
family as instructed by agent on Monday, August 5, 2013; failed to refrain from
drinking alcohol to excess. According to incident report 2013-3696 with the Kershaw
County Sheriff's Office, Justice assault two victims of Ms. Cotton's family by striking
victim #1 with a metal pipe across her stomach and victim #2 with a closed fist.

Such actions constitute a violation of the following conditiohs: Violation pursuant to
section 24-21-680 in that Justice violated conditions 3, 7, 9, and 10 of cause number
1989-GS8-32-322 ordered in Lexington County General Sessions Court.

An Administrative hearing was conducted on August 27, 2013 -and the case was
referred to the Board with the recommendation of revocation.

Unsatisfied time on the sentence is 18 years and 7 months.

NOTE: Unsatisfied time on a sentence is calculated by counting from the issuance
date of the warrant or citation to the supervision expiration date.

Form 1159 (Template) [Revision B Revision Date 05/31/19981



3outh Carolina Department of Probation, Parole, & Pardon Services

Administrative Hearing Summary

Releasee WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE SCDC# 00084810 SID# L0001136

Location KERSHAW COUNTY DETENTION CENTER, CAMDEN, SC
Date AUGUST 27, 2013 Time 9:21 A.M. Tape#

JFR082713

PERSONS IN ATTENDANCE

JERRY F'. RIVERS ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS OFFICER
NIQUITA COOK AGENT
WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE DEFENDANT

AGENT’S WITNESS
AGENT'S WITNESS

LEIGH COTTON

~N IN N NI

PAUL COTTON IIT

FINDINGS:

I find that William Bruce Justice has violated conditions 3, 7,
9, and 10, as set forth in the affidavit dated August 7, 2013;
such conditions having been contained in the Certificate of
Parole accepted by the defendant in writing on May 2, 2012.

I find that Mr. Justice has used alcoholic beverages to excess.
Agent Cook testified that Mr. Justice was found to have used
alacoholic beverages to excess, and found to be highly
intoxicated during a home visit conducted by the agent on
August 5, 2013, Agent Cook further testified tbat the purpose
of the home visit was to instruct Mr. Justice to refrain fxom
having any contact with Mrs. Leigh Cotton, his former employer,
or Mrs, Cotton’s family due to recent negative messages from
Mx. Justice to Mrg. Cotton, and additional negative messages
between Mx. Justice and Mrs, Cotton’s son Herbert Dorsey Jr.
Agent Cook further testified that she observed numerous alcohol
(beer) containers in and around Mr. Justice's residence, and
that Mr. Justice’s appearance gave the agent reason to believe
he had been consuming excessive amounts of alcoholic beverages.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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South Carolina Department of Probatioh, Parole, & Pardon Services

Administrative Hearing Summary

CONTINUED FROM PREVIQUS PAGE

I find that Mr. Justice willfully failed to pay the Board
ordered Victim Restitution, statutory collection fee and the
statutorily required Supervision Fee. Agent Cook testified that
Mr. Justice failed to pay his required financial obligations as
instructed yet reported employment at his last progress report,
thus having the ability to pay based on income from employment.

Agent Cook further stated that Mr. Justice has been terminated

from his employment with Mrs. Leigh Cotton since his last
progress report due to recent developments, that Mr. Justice
does not suffer any medical, mental or physical infirmities to
preclude employment, and as such had the ability to pay based on
both his abilities to work and earn an income.

I find that Mr. Justice failed to follow the advice and
instructions of the supervising agent. Agent Cook testified
that Mr, Justice repeatedly failed to follow the advice and
instructions of the supervising agent by having contact with
Mrs. Leigh Cotton and her family despite being given explicit
Instructions and warnings from the supervising agent on

August 5, 2013. Agent Cook additionally testified that despite
the instructions and warnings, Mr. Justice continued to send
threatening text messages and voicemail messages to Mrs. Cotton
and her son Herbert Dorsey Jr. Mrs. Cotton also testified and
presented multiple voicemail messages from her cellular
telephone which clearly show the extent of Mr. Justice’s
threatening behavior on August 5, August 6, and August 7, 2013.
Agent Cook also testified that Mr. Justice’s threatening
behavior escalated to the point of violence after he did assault
Mr. Dorsey and his wife, Amanda Wessinger on August 7, 2013.

I find that the aforementioned violations constitute a willful
failure to follow the advice and instructions of the supervising
agent. I base these findings on Mxr. Justice’s own admission
during testimony and on the testimony and evidence submitted by
Agent Cook and Mrs. Leigh Cotton. '

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole, & Pardon Services

Administrative Hearing Summary

CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE

CONCLUSIONS: I CONCLUDE THAT REVOCATION OF MR. JUSTICE’S
PAROLE IS THE APPROPRIATE RESPONSE TO THE VIOLATIONS CITED IN
THE AFFIDAVIT. MR. JUSTICE FAILED TO REFRAIN FROM CONSUMING
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO EXCESS, AND HAS REPEATEDLY FAILED TO
FOLLOW THE ADVICE AND INSTRUCTIONS OF THE SUPERVISING AGENT BY
FAILING TO REFRAIN FROM HAVING CONTACT WITH LEIGH COTTON AND HER
FAMILY MEMBERS BY COMMUNICATING THREATS AND BY EXHIBITING
THREATENING AND ASSAULTIVE BEHAVIOR, DESPITE INSTRUCTIONS QF THE
SUPERVISING AGENT TO NOT HAVE ANY CONTACT. MR. JUSTICE’S.
THREATENING BEHAVIOR COQULD BE CONSIDERED AS A COMMUNITY SAFETY
CONCERN BY SCDPPPS. MR. JUSTICE ALSO FAILED TC PAY THE MONETARY
OBLIGATIONS IN THE CASE WHEN HE HAD THE ABILITY TO DO SO.

MR. JUSTICE HAS CLEARLY DEMONSTRATED THAT HE WILL NOT COMPLY
WITH THE TERMS OF PAROLE RELEASE AS GRANTED BY THE SOUTH
CAROLINA BOARD OF PAROLES AND PARDONS, AND IS UNDER PAROLE
SUPERVISION FOR FOUR (4) OFFENSESTHAT WERE CLASSIFIED.AS
VIOLENT; THEREFORE, I CONCLUDE THAT HE IS NO LONGER SUITABLE FOR
SUPERVISION IN THE COMMUNITY,

RECOMMENDATION :

REVOCRATION.

*NOTE: THE AGENT IS DIRECTED BY THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
OFFICER TO INITIATE CIVIL JUDGEMENT PROCEEDINGS FOR THE
RESTITUTION/REIMBURSEMENT FOR COSTS OF THE PSYCHOLOGICAL
EVALUATION ON BEHALF OF SCDPPPS,

Respectfully Submitted,

Jeuy F. Rivews

JERRY F. RIVERS

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER

SCDC # 00084810; HEARING SCHEDULED FOR TELE-CONFERENCE AT
9:00 A.M, ON OCTOBER 16, 2013, AT LEE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION;
AGENT: NIQUITA CQOK; COUNTY: KERSHAW; OFFENDER WILL ATTEND.
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Fom 16.1- Arrast Warrant

Form Approved by

SC Atlomey General

Section 17-13-160

March 15, 1978
Parole

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ARREST WARRANT

COUNTY OF KERSHAW . K8 o
Incictment Number 89-GS-32-00322+ ¥9- &5~ 3a-0b323; ¥~ GF 35-0080¢

¥ G- 0533 00 395wl

.28-13-0018
Warrant Number W-28-13-00

State Identification No. (SID) L0001136

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OFf THIS STATE OR COUNTY OR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CAMDEN, AND ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT:

It appearing from the attached affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE, did on the 7 day of August , 2013 viofate the
criminal laws of the State of South Carolina as set forth below:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Violation pursuant to section 24-21-680 in that Justice violated conditions 3, 7, 9, and 10 of cause number 1989-GS-32-322 ordered in Lexington County General
Sessions Court.

Now, therafore, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE before me forthwith to be dealt with according
to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shalt be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as soon thereafter as is practicable, Done at CAMDEN, 5. C.
this 7 day of August, 2013,

(LS)

ignaiure 6f Piobalion and Paraie Agent

County of KERSHAW
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA AFFIDAVIT

Personally appeared before me, ane Niguita M. Cook, who, first being duly sworn, deposes and says that WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE did within this County and State
on the 7 day of August, 2013, violate the criminat laws af the State of South Carolina in the following particulars:
DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE:

Violatien pursuant to section 24-21-680 in that Justice violated conditions 3, 7,9, and 10 of cause number 1989-GS-32-322 ordered in Lexington County General
Sessions Court,

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit the crime(s} set forth, and that such probable
cause is based on the following facts:

Justice failed to follow the advice and instructions of his agent by failing to pay BORA by being $15 in
arrears at issuance of process and $50 in arxears on supervision fees; failed to refrain from contacting Leigh
Cotton znd her family as instructed by agent on Monday, August 5, 2013; failed to refrain from drinking alcchol
to excess. According to incident report 2013-3696 with the Kershaw County Sheriff's Office, Justilce assault two
victims of Ms. Cotton's family by striking vietim #i with a metal pipe across her stomach and victim #2 with a
closed fist.

Sworn to and Subscribed before me /{/ /{/[
this 7 day of August, 2013, . ‘
Affiant
. Address: P.0.BOX 896
, A\ {L.S) CAMDEN, SC 29020
tof & o Notary KERSHAW
ignaiure o o ublic USA

%c[‘;—lt[a&l‘ (803) 425-1510
My Gommission Expires

am 16 1 {Template} {Revision A Revision Date 11/06/98] Page ! of2
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RETURN

Constable or Law Enforcement Ofiicer

A copy of this Arest Warrant was delivered by me o the
following defendant:

WL) 4 T FE

on the __Zdayof AL 2o/ S

onstable or Law Enforcement Officer

This Warrant is certified for service in [County of warrant
Certification] County. The accused is to be arrested and brought

before me to dealt with according to law.

(LS.

Signature of Judge

Form 18.1 (Templale) {Rewsion A Revision Date 11/G6/98]

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF

KERSHAW

THE STATE
against

WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE

ARREST WARRANT

Offense: Violation of Conditions of Parole Supervision

Offense Section:  24-21-680
Qate: 8/7/2013

Officer and Agency: SC Department of Probation,
Parcle and Pardon Services

Niquita M, Cock

Disposition

Sentence

Co-Defendants -

Page 20f2

INFORMATION ON DEFENDANT
Name  WILLIAM BRUCE JUSTICE

Address [N

ELGIN, SG 29045
Phone [N

Sex Male Race White
Weight g4 Birth date

Soclal Security Number NN

Helght 505

INFORMATION ON WITNESSES
Name -

Address

Phone

Name

Address

Phone

Name

Address

Phone

Name

Address

Phone

PRELIMINARY HEARING held by

Magistrate

on »

with

Attorney for the Defendant.
Decision

BAIL
Date Set

Magistrate

Amount

Sursty
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Q%",?;"é% South Carglina Department of P! tion, Parole and Pardon Services b7)J ;
537583 Certificate of Parole - “g

A \ -

Know qlf men by these presents: CERTIFICATE OF PAROLE

ft having been made to appsar to the South Carolina Department of Probation, Parofe and Pardon Services that the offender mentioned below whowas

zunvicted of the offense(s) indicated below in said date{s) and in said county(les} is eligible to be Paroled, and in that there is a reasonable probability that

ud prisoner WILL REMAIN AT LIBERTY WITHOUT VIOLATING THE LAWS, and it being the opinicn of the said South Carolina Board of Probation, Parole

s::d Pardon Services that the release of the prisoner is not incompatible with the welfara of society, and it appearing further that the Board is satisfied that

the below menticned offendet wilf not became a public charge on refease, '

tis therefore ORDERED that the said prisoner be Paroled effective on the date indicated belpw pending good behavior under supervision subject ta the

specific conditions of Parole listed below until the expiration of this maximum sentence as indicated.

This Parole shafl not prevent the delivery of the prisoner to the authorities of the Federal Government or any state otherwise entitled to his or her custody.

In witness wheréof, this Certificate bearing the approval of thee South Carolina Board of Probation, Parple and Pardon Services Is issued on the date below,
By Ocder of: South Carolina Board of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services

Offender/Prisoner's Name: - JUSTICE, WILLIAM BRUCE By: /% ‘: . /
Parole Effective Date: May 3, 2012 £ . A e
State Identification # {(SID}: L0DD1136 ’ Director of Porale Baard Support
SC Dept. of Corrections # {SCDC): 00084810
Parole Ending Date; March 6, 2032

Conviction County of Expiration
CDR Offensefs) Indicirnent #(s) Date(s) Conviction{s) Date(s)
36 Burglary (Violent) (After June 20, 1985} - Second degree 88(G532322 6/29/1988 LEXINGTQON 3/6/2032
CONDITIONS OF SUPERVISION Additional Offenses or Notes Page 2

This Certificate shall not becore operative until the following conditions are agreed to by the prisoner. Violation of any of these conditions may result in

the immediate ravocation of supervision, :

1. Ishafl report in person to tha Seuth Carolina Repartment of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services' office on the date of my release or not fater than
8:30 AM oni the next business day, and as instructed by the Department; and | shall make complete and truthful repdsts to the Agent.

Please report to the office in the County of: KERSHAW Phone: {803} 425-1510
2. Ishallnot change my'residence or employment without the consent of my Agent, Furthar, | shall allow my Agent 1o visit me in my hore, at my place
of employment, or elsewhere at any time. N

3. Ishallnot use contrclied substances, except when praperly prescribed by a licensed physiclan, not consume alcohalic beverages 1o excess nor enter
astablishments whose primary business is the sale and drinking of alcoholic beverages. Further, I shall submit to a urinalysis, biood test or provide
forensic evidence when instructed by Agents of the Department, and | agree that any of these tast results may be used as evidence in any hearing,

4. Ishall nat possess or purchase any firearms, kivives, or dangerous weapons, and | shall nor associate with any person who has a criminal record, ar any
ather persan whom my Agent has instrucied me o avoid. .

5. 1shall work diigently al 2 lawful occupation. Fusther, | shall notify my Agent if | become unemployed.

6. 1shall not violate any Federal, State, or local laws and | shall contact my Agent if | am ever arrested or questioned by a law enforcement official for any
reason whatsoever. ,

2. Ishall pay a supervision fee as determined by the Department,

8. Ishallnot laave the Mate without permission fram my Agent. Further, if 1 am ever artested in another state for violating these conditions, [ hereby irrevocably
waive all extradition rights 1 may otharwise be entitled 1o and agree to return to South Caralina when directed by my Agent, the court, ar by a warrant.

9. Ishail obey alf conditions of supervision set forth in this order including the payment of fines, restitution, or other payments, and the services of any period
of incarceration. | will make all child support paymeents as ordered by the courts,
0. 1shall follow the advice and instructions of my Agent and 1 agree to comply with any further conditions imposed by the Department or its’ Agents.

11. Unless | wes convicted of of pled guilty or nolo contendere to a Class C misdemcanor or an unclassified misdemeanor that carries a term of Imprisonment of
not more than one year, | shall be subject to search or seizure, without a search warrant, with or without cause, of my person, any vehicle | own or am driving,
and any of my possessions by: {1} any probation agent employed by the Department; or (2) any other lsw enforcement officer.

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS:
02 Intensive supervision for an indeterminate period not to exceed 6 months, as delermined by the Department.

05 Must attend and successfully complete the Addictions Treatment Unit Program {Completed), and attend Aftercare.

23 Other. Must Reimburse SCDPPPS $390.08 for the cost of the Psychologicat Evajuation.

I hareby certifythef this Statement of Conditions has been read and explained to the offender and ha/she has agreed to them.
Wii@yﬂgnature . N Date

| hereby certify that the condiions listed above have been read and explained fully to me and in agreement thereto, [ attach my signature.

(M 12

Offender Signature t/ ey Date

8562 Sessions Rd

Residence: ELGIN, SC 25045 . Created: 5/1/2012
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Page 2 Created; 5/1/2012

Offender/Prisoner's Name: JUSTICE, WILLIAM BRUCE

Parcie Effective Date: May 3,2012

State Identification # (SID): LD0B1136

SC Dept. of Corrections # (SCDC): 00084810

Parole Ending Date: March 6, 2032

-Conviction County of Expiration

DR Offensels) Indictment #(s) Date(s} Conviction(s) Datels)
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS:
ADDITIONAL CONVICTIONS:

Convictions Concarrent to: 89(S32322 -
Concurrent Convictton Indictment Number: 896532324

Concurrent Conviction Gffense Description:
Concurrent Conviction Indictment Number;
Concurrent Conviction Offense Description:
Concurrent Conviction indictment Ntinber;

Concurrent Conviction Offense Description:

s

Burglary (Violent) {After June 20, 1985) - Sacond dégree
B9GS32325
Burglary {Violent) (After June 20,1985} - Second degrea
89GS32323
Burglary (Violent) (After June 20, 1985} - Second degree



